07-30-2002

THE REPORT OF THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE REAL PROPERTY.

LOWN FIG-1999	02172701 Patent and Trademark Office
1-31-92 Our File No. 5365/54991	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼	_
To: Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mr. Jose Pioquinto	
Mr. Jose Pioquinto Mr. James Russo	Name: Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C.
•	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes X. No	_
Amendment institutes of a control of the state of the sta	
2 Notice of annual and a	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3450 West Pratt Avenue
_ Security Agreement Change of Name	
_ Other	City: Lincolnwood State: IL ZIP: 60712
Execution Date: April 13, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
T. I atott ibbioaner i i i i / -)	Patent No.(s)
10/057.743 Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
	·
Name:Charles T. Riggs Jr., Esq.	
Internal Address: Patula & Associates P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
mema Address	7. Total loo (3) Of it out //
7/09/ 2002 RMEBRAHT 00000113 10057743	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
FC:581 40.00 DP),
Street Address: 116 South Michigan Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
14th Floor	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
I A LILE original document	
copy of the original document.	1200 by 4-29-02
Charles T. Riggs Jr., Esq. Charles T. Riggs Jr., Esq. Signature	177 4-29-02 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	
ll and the second secon	Total Number of Pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Attorney Docket No. 5365/54991

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/057,743

Filed: January 25, 2002

WHEREAS, Mr. Jose Pioquinto and Mr. James Russo have made certain new and useful inventions in "PIC ROLLER WITH CLUTCH" and have disclosed the same in an application for Letters of Patent in the United States of America therefor, said application having been filed on January 25, 2002 and assigned serial number 10/057,743;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations to us, paid by Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 3450 West Pratt Avenue, Lincolnwood, Illinois 60712, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Mr. Jose Pioquinto and Mr. James Russo have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patents, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for us and for our legal representatives, covenant and agree with the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns; that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell said inventions or performed any act; and that we will not execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith.

Received from < 13123728681 > at 6/24/02 12:38:12 PM [Eastern Daylight Time]

And for the consideration aforesaid we hereby, for us and our legal representatives covenant and agree with the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, divisional, continuing or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C. may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C. and to vest and confirm in the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of the said Bell & Howell Imaging Components, L.L.C., its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand and seal this day of April, 2002.

4/13/02 Date

Mr Mose Pioduinto

4 13 02 Date

Mr. James Russo

13030

RECORDED: 06/24/2002